
CITY OF EUGENE ATHLETICS PROGRAM INTEREST LIST 
SPORT: Inner tube water polo 
  

 Contact Name Contact 
Phone 

Contact Email Date Age Gender Skill 
Level 

Position 
Preference 

Season  

1 Peggy Forcier 402-840-
2533 

Nex4peg@gmail.com 3/15  F    

2 
 

Val Whelan 5414617751 valwhelan@yahoo.com 3/15  F    

 Alane Unger 9717064691 Alane.unger@gmail.com 8/14/17 29 F D Any Any  

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          



          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          



          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          



          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          



          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CITY OF EUGENE ATHLETICS PROGRAM INTEREST LIST 



SPORT: WOMEN’S VOLLEYBALL 

  
 

Contact Name Contact 
Phone 

Contact Email Date Age Gender Skill 
Level 

Position 
Preference 

Season  

1 Ying Cowley 5415141081 
 

08/15/16 36 F C 
  

2 Alexandra Anley 720-495-7364 anleyalexandra@gmail.com 08/15/16 26 F D 
  

3 Kelsey Gratreak 541-778-3848 Kelseygratreak@gmail.com 07/27/16 25 F A Any Fall 

4 Elizabeth Baer 208-940-2238 ebaer@uoregon.edu 8/16/16 24 F B Any Fall/Winter 

5 Krissy Mulpeter 914-388-4686 krissymulp@gmail.com 8/18/16 23 F B Setter/Hitter 
 

6 Amy Watkins 907-942-5122 amywatkins1991@gmail.com 8/21/16 25 F C Lebarro Fall/Winter 

7 Margaret 
Rosencrans 

504-236-6408 mer821@gmail.com 8/26/16 28 F C Any Any 

8 Lara Kincaid-
Salgado 

541-343-1870 larakincaid@yahoo.com 8/29/16 40 F C Any Fall 

9 Lari Lee 801-662-8173 
 

9/4/16 24 F A Any Fall 

10 Brittney Hanley 360-213-8840 brittneyhanley@comcast.net 9/4/16 26 F A Right 
side/Setter 

All 

11 Valarie Wille 503-936-3875 vrwille@gmail.com 9/5/16 20 F C Any Fall 

12 Margo Allen 541-579-4150 Showmorgan79@yahoo.com 9/5/16 36 F D Any 
 

13 Megan 
Shallenberger 

541-505-2219 meganshallenberger@hotmail.com 9/5/16 26 F B Setter/Back 
Row 

Fall 
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mailto:mer821@gmail.com
mailto:larakincaid@yahoo.com
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14 Jamie Millsaps 541-729-7821 Jamieralene@hotmail.com 9/5/16 23 F C Defense Winter 

15 Rachel Smith 408-497-9692 rvsmith96@hotmail.com 9/7/16 19 F C Any Any 

16 Alyssa Kennedy 858-243-8892 alyssaleanne@gmail.com 9/13/16 22 F B Any All 

17 Olivia Altemus 503-886-9381 oliviaaltemus@gmail.com 9/14/16 24 F A Outside hitter Fall/Winter 

18 Riley Sturgell 503-440-7534 sturgellriley@gmail.com 9/16/16 20 F B All Fall 

19 Rachel Smith 408-497-9692 rvsmith96@hotmail.com 9/17/16 19 F C Any Any 

20 Helen Kavapalu 971-373-2596 khelen008@gmail.com 9/22/16 20 F B Setter/Middle 
BLK 

Any 

21 Jourdan Baker 541-953-5229 jourdan.e.baker@gmail.com 9/26/16 22 F C Setter/Any Fall 

22 Angela Reyes 503-560-8479 angelamreyes7@gmail.com 10/9/16 22 F B Libero/Setter Winter 

23 Jessica Lane 541-228-2592 Jlane2730@gmail.com 10/10/16 26 F C Setter/Any Fall/Winter/Spring 

24 Mary Dawn 
Elkington 

541-968-5282 
 

10/12/16 29 F C Blocker Spring 

25 Hope Skinner 541-944-1864 Hopecaitlin@yahoo.com 10/12/16 24 F D Any 
 

26 Marie Soto 949-606-3545 
 

10/13/16 19 F A OH/Mid Any 

27 Katie Smith 541-968-4341 ksmith@emergencyvethosp.com 10/18/16 23 F C Setter/Libero 
 

28 Mollie Kirkpatrick 541-913-8265 mollie.k@outlook.com 10/20/16 27 F A OH/MB Winter 

29 Hannah Trank 541-214-3360 hannahtrank312@yahoo.com 10/24/16 23 F C Any Winter 
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30 Jessica Andry 206-258-1502 jessicalovesdaisy2012@gmail.com 10/26/16 28 F C Any  

31 Courtney Adler 661-312-3443 courtaadler@gmail.com 10/28/16 22 F D MB Any 

32 Amber Cline 541-221-0664 amberlena16@aol.com 11/9/16 30 F C Any All 

33 Haleigh Coleman 541-914-6639 Haleighmarie04@gmail.com 11/9/16 18 F A Outside 
Hitter 

Winter 

34 Hayley Brazier 785-220-1205 hgbrazier@gmail.com 11/17/16 28 F C Back row All 

35 Lori Bird smith 541-225-5812 lsmith28@hotmail.com 11/24/16 32 F D  Winter 

36 Shanna Davis 503-805-7832  11/30/16 33 F A OS/RS Winter 

37 Sherry Hernandez 541-359-7587 IbeSherry3@yahoo.com 12/8/16 34 F C  Winter 

38 Megan Schaap 530-867-0628 mschaap93@gmail.com 12/10/16 23 F C  Winter/Spring 

39 Jennifer Bloomfield 541-554-9639 jennifer.bautista@me.com 12/11/16 39 F D   

40 Melissa Earl 541-221-1585 Melissaearl@gmail.com 12/20/16 32 F B   

41 Santana Soria 

 
8088549346 santanasoria808@gmail.com 02/14/17 23 F C  Any 

42 Kayla Stanfill 9715334814 kaylastanfill11@gmail.com 02/15/17 25 F D Any Any 

43 Caitlin  Luedke 402-560-7454 cluedke@uoregon.edu 02/15/17 21 F A Any Any 

44 Santana Soria 808-854-9346 santanasoria808@gmail.com 02/15/17 23 F C Outside Any 

45 Amanda Williams 720-312-2765 amandawilliams.slp@gmail.com 02/15/17 29 F C Any Any 
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46 Jade Freeman 5416541940 Suzi.clapp@chiefsupply.com 02/15/17 14 F C Any Any 

47 Patty Kuntz 208-850-3380 

 
PattyKuntz@mac.com 2/21/17 39 F C Any Any 

48 Kelsey Matthews 541-913-5566 Kelaug13@gmail.com 3/1/17 31 F B Any Any 

49 Katherine 

McCarthy 
6168819866 mccarkath@gmail.com 3/6/17 28 F A Any Any 

50 Cathy Foutain 541-228-2273 cathysofc@gmail.com 3/9/17 50 F C Any Any  

51          

52          

53          

54          

          

          

          

 

 

 

CITY OF EUGENE ATHLETICS PROGRAM INTEREST LIST 

SPORT: WOMEN’S SAND VOLLEYBALL 

mailto:PattyKuntz@mac.com
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Contact Name Contact Phone Contact Email Date Age Gender Skill 

Level 
Position 
Preference 

Season  

 
Joana Muyot 541-579-1862 

 
04/20/16 30 F C Libero Any 

1 Megan Pengra 541-743-1911 meganpengra@gmail.com 04/15/16 31 F D Any Summer 

2 Randi Besio 541-972-1879 randi_besio@yahoo.com 04/20/16 19 F C Any Any 

3 Caelyn Burgess 541-968-0778 sczaleski@gmail.com 04/20/16 15 F B outside hitter Summer 
sand/Self-
Officated 

4 Trish Dorman 818-421-4399 trishd@uoregon.edu 04/27/16 31 F C Defense Summer Sand 

5 Shandlin Sloan 623-206-2500  Shndnsloan@gmail.com 05/05/16 24 F C Any Any 

6 Lee Corette 541-285-8259 leecorette@hotmail.com 
 

44 F B Any Summer 

7 Hope Birrell 541-968-3812 hlbirrell15@yahoo.com 06/01/16 40 F D Any All 

8 Julia Mahncke 541-579-6988 julia.mahncke@gmail.com 06/13/16 34 F B Hitter Summer 

9 Amelia Gibson 503-369-6650 ameliagibson90@gmail.com 07/12/16 25 F C Any/Setter Any 

          

          

 

CITY OF EUGENE ATHLETICS PROGRAM INTEREST LIST 

SPORT: COED SAND VOLLEYBALL 



Contact Name Contact Phone Contact Email Date Age Gender Skill 
Level 

Position 
Preference 

Season  

Noah Citron 360-393-6681 ncitron@gmail.com 04/20/16 26 M C Any All 

Joana Muyot 541-579-1862 
 

04/20/16 30 F C Libero Any 

Randi Besio 541-972-1879 randi_besio@yahoo.com 04/20/16 19 F C Any Any 

Caelyn Burgess 541-968-0778 sczaleski@gmail.com 04/20/16 15 F B outside hitter Summer 
sand/Self-
Officated 

Trish Dorman 818-421-4399 trishd@uoregon.edu 04/27/16 31 F C Defense Summer 
Sand 

Shandlin Sloan 623-206-2500  Shndnsloan@gmail.com 05/05/16 24 F C Any Any 

Lee Corette 541-285-8259 leecorette@hotmail.com 
 

44 F B Any Summer 

Hope Birrell 541-968-3812 hlbirrell15@yahoo.com 6/1/2016 40 F D Any All 

Sam Evers 971-266-7095 thebigcheese@samevers.com 
 

25 M C Any Summer 

Justin Lader 541-225-8141 lader.justin@gmail.com 
 

30 M A Any/Setter Summer 

Joshua Martindale 619-550-8298 martindale.josh@gmail.com 6/6/2016 30 M C Any All 

Jordan Odell 574-242-2918 jordanmatthew23@yahoo.com 6/5/2016 30 M C Any All 

Julia Mahncke 541-579-6988 julia.mahncke@gmail.com 6/13/2016 34 F B Hitter Summer 



Keith Hazen-Diehm 503-801-4323 hazendiehm@gmail.com 6/23/2016 30 M C Any Any 

Amelia Gibson 503-369-6650 ameliagibson90@gmail.com 42563 25 F C Any/Setter Any 

         

         

         

         

         

 


